Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

 Amended Rule:

 262-X-4-.04
 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: May 14, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Kim Z. Martin P.O. Box 231267 Montgomery, AL 36123-1267

B. REAL ESTATE APPRAISER BOARD Amended Rules: 780-X-16-.02 Checklist

780-X-16-.04 Application for Reciprocal Appraiser License Date Filed: May 3, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Neva Conway 100 North Union Street Suite 370 Montgomery, AL 36104-3702

C. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF New Rule: 810-6-3-.66 Sales Tax Holiday for Severe Weather Preparedness

Date Filed: May 2, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Department of Revenue Patricia Toles 4131 Gordon Persons Building Montgomery, AL 36132